Back to safety recalls

FUEL VAPOR CANISTER VENT HOSE INSPECTION/REPLACEMENT

Date: December 21, 2012

BRP

Re: Fuel Vapor Canister Vent Hose Inspection/Replacement

Dear Can-AmTM Roadster Owner,

Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. ("BRP") is conducting a safety recall on certain vehicles.
Our records show that you own a potentially affected vehicle.

What is the potential problem?
In some circumstances, fuel vapors may exit the fuel vapor canister vent hose in the enclosed engine
compartment. Fuel vapors in the presence of an ignition source could result in a fire.

What should you do?
Call an authorized BRP Can-Am Roadster dealer and make an appointment to have your fuel vapor
canister vent hose inspected and if required replaced and re-routed. This part replacement should take
less than one hour to complete. The dealer will perform this work at no charge to you.

What to do if you feel this notice is an error?
This notice was mailed to you according to the most current information we have available. If you no
longer own this vehicle or some information in this notice is incorrect, please contact BRP at your
earliest convenience.

If you have questions, need assistance, or to find the nearest authorized BRP Can-Am Roadster
dealer:


Your continued satisfaction with your BRP Can-Am Roadster is important to us. Please understand that
we have taken this action in the interest of your safety and your vehicle's proper operation.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

After-Sales Service Department,
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.